
 

CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Presenter: Jason Anderson 

Meeting Date: Monday, November 7, 2022 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project PK-001:  Independence Park Trail Replacement Project – Consider Change Order No. 3 
(Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 6. 

Background 

Information: 

This project consisted of the following: Replacement of the existing bituminous trail in 
Independence Park. This project included grading, gravel base, concrete sidewalk, and other 
miscellaneous work. 
 
Change Order No. 3 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of $10,863.99, and the 
final contract amount was $371,735.61.  
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.  Attached is a copy of Final 
Pay Request (No. 6) in the amount of $18,586.78. 
 

Fiscal Impact: Change Order No. 3 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of $10,863.99. The 
original contract amount was $375,659.10. The final contract amount is $371,735.61, resulting in 
a net contract decrease of $3,923.49.   
 

Alternative/ 

Variations: 

No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that the Council approve Change Order No. 3 (Final) for a contract decrease of $10,863.99 and 
acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 6) in the amount of $18,586.78 for the above-referenced 
project to A&C Excavating, LLC of Marshall, Minnesota.   

 


